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Centre No. 1 33336-Government College of Nursing, Amritsar : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33336-Government College of Nursing, Amritsar 
2 33349-SBS Institute of Nursing Sohiana Kalan,Amritsar 
3 33444-Amandeep college of Nursing, Jethuwal, Amritsar 
4 33380-S.V. Memorial College of Nursing, Amritsar 

    
Centre No. 2 33438-ION, Uni. Regional Centre, Goindwal Sahib : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33438-ION, Uni. Regional Centre, Goindwal Sahib 
2 33432-International College of Nursing, Tarn Taran 
3 33379-Davindera Memorial College of Nursing,Patti ,Tarn Taran 

 4  33393-Mai Bhago College of Nursing, Piddi, Tarn Taran 

  Centre No. 3 33380-S.V. Memorial College of Nursing, Amritsar : is centre of following colleges: 
1 33427-Chief Khalsa Diwan International College of Nursing, Amritsar 
2 33360-Shri Guru Ram Dass College of Nursing, Amritsar 
3 33382-Anand College of Nursing, Jethuwal, Amritsar 
4 33449-Amritsar College of Nursing, Khairdin Ke, Amritsar 
5 33375-SGRD Institute of Nursing,Pandher, Amritsar 

    
Centre No. 4 33375-SGRD Institute of Nursing,Pandher, Amritsar: is centre of following colleges: 

1 33389-Nam Rattra International College of Nursing, Loharka Road, Amritsar 
2 33340-Guru Teg Bahadur College of Nursing,Jandiala Guru,Amritsar 
3 33450-royal Inst. Of Nursing, Dharar, Amritsar 

    
Centre No. 5 33421-VMS Institute of Nursing & Paramedical Sciences, Batala: is centre of following colleges: 

1 33428-Guru Arjan Dev College of Nursing, Dhariwal, Gurdaspur 
2 33391-JUSS Institute of Nursing, Sekhwan,Gurdaspur 
3 33409-Jhulka College of Nursing & Health Sciences,Qudian,Gurdaspur 
4 33402-Royal Institute of Nursing,Jaito Sarja, Gurdaspur 

    
Centre No. 6 33423-Aman Bhalla College of Nursing, Kotli, Pathankot : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33436-Chintpurni CON, Pathankot 
2 33383-Sukhjinder Novel Institute of Nursing,VPO Dunera,Pathankot 

    
Centre No. 7 33372-Bibi Rehmete,College of Nursing ,Gurdaspur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33448-The Salvation Army Mac Robert Hosp. & CON, Dhariwal, Gurdaspur 

  

  

  
 
 
 



Centre No. 8 33442-City Nursing College, Gurdaspur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 
33413-Sukhjinder Singh Memorial Education Society,VPO Hayat Nagar,Hardochhani 
Road,Gurdaspur 

2 33387-Baba Mehar Singh Memorial College of Nursing, Purana Shalla, Gurdaspur 
3 33421-VMS Institute of Nursing & Paramedical Sciences, Batala 

  Centre No. 9 33344-Mahatma Hans Raj DAV Institute of Nursing, Jalandhar : is centre of following colleges: 
1 33365-Lala Lajpat Rai Institute of Nursing, Jalandhar 
2 33358-Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar 
3 33361-SGL College of Nursing, Jalandhar 

    
    
Centre No. 10 33365-Lala Lajpat Rai Institute of Nursing, Jalandhar : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33344-Mahatma Hans Raj DAV Institute of Nursing, Jalandhar 
2 33366-Sant Baba Bhag Singh Institute of Nursing, Khiala (Jalandhar) 
3 33362-Bharat Institute of Nursing Training, Mudh (Jalandhar) 

    
Centre No. 11 33403-Gursewa College of Nursing, Panam,Hoshiarpur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33339-Guru Nanak College of Nursing, Dhahan Kaleran 
2 33418-Sandhu Institute of Nursing,Mahalon,SBS Nagar 

    
Centre No.12 33362-Bharat Institute of Nursing Training, Mudh (Jalandhar) : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33425-Phoenix, The Global Institute of Nursing, Jalandhar 
2 33435-Bhai Mati Dass CON, Goraya, Jalandhar 
3 33363-APS College of Nursing, Malsian (Jalandhar) 
4 33346-Mata Gujri Institute of Nursing,Mehmadpur,Jalandhar 

    
Centre No. 13 33368-Shri Guru Ram Dass College of Nursing, Hoshiarpur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33417-Mother Mary Institute of Nursing,Nasrala,Hoshiarpur 
2 33401-Swami Premanand College of Nursing,Mukerian,Hoshiarpur 
3 33415-Rayat Bahra College of Nursing,Bohan,Hoshiarpur 
4 33441-S.T. College of Nursing & Medical Sciences, Hoshiarpur 
5 33400-College of Nursing,Public Khalsa College for Women,Kandhala Jattan,Hoshiarpur 
6 33403-Gursewa College of Nursing, Panam,Hoshiarpur 

    
Centre No. 14 33417-Mother Mary Institute of Nursing,Nasrala,Hoshiarpur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33368-Shri Guru Ram Dass College of Nursing, Hoshiarpur 
    
Centre No. 15 33356-University College of Nursing, Faridkot : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33356-University College of Nursing, Faridkot 
2 33447-University Institute of Nursing, Jalalabad, Fazilka 
3 33345-Malwa College of Nursing, Kotkapura (Faridkot) 
4 33367-Banda Bahadar College of Nursing, Faridkot 
5 33390-Dasmesh College of Nursing, Faridkot 

    



Centre No. 16 33390-Dasmesh College of Nursing, Faridkot : is centre of following colleges: 
1 33341-Indo-American College of Nursing,Moga 
2 33376-Baba Farid College of Nursing ,Kotkapura 

    
    
Centre No. 17 33386-SBS College of Nursing, Sodewala,  Ferozepur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33404-Anil Baghi College of Nursing,Ferozepur 
2 33384-Hakim Kishori Lal College of Nursing, Guruharsahai, Ferozepur 

    
Centre No. 18 33404-Anil Baghi College of Nursing,Ferozepur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33396-Aggarwal College of Nursing,Guru Harsahai,Ferozepur 
2 33386-SBS College of Nursing, Sodewala,  Ferozepur 

    
    
Centre No. 19 33334-Dr.Shyam Lal Thapar College of Nursing, Moga : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33410-Lala Lajpat Rai Institute of Nursing, Moga 
2 33377-Babe Ke College of Nursing, Daudhar(Moga) 
3 33440-Bhai Ghanayia Ekta College of Nursing, Dharamkot, Moga 
4 33424-BMS Nursing Training Institute, Barnala Road, Moga 

    
    

Centre No. 20 
33355-State Institute of Nursing & Para Medical Sciences, Badal : is centre of following 
colleges: 

1 33355-State Institute of Nursing & Para Medical Sciences, Badal 
2 33331-College of Nursing, AIMS, Muktsar 

    
    

Centre No. 21 
33426-Meera Medical Institute of Nursing and Hospital, Abohar : is centre of following 
colleges: 

 1 33426-Meera Medical Institute of Nursing and Hospital, Abohar 
 2  Jain Instt. of Nursing, VPO Usman Khera, Fazilka 

  
Centre No. 22 

33392-Punjab Public College of Nursing, Katar Singh Wala,Bathi 33394-: is centre of following 
colleges: 

1 33378-Baba Moni Ji, College of Nursing Lehra Mohabbat,Bathinda 
2 33394-Guru Gobind Singh College of Nursing,Talwandi Sabo, Bathinda 

  Centre No. 23 33332-College of Nursing, CMC, Ludhiana : is centre of following colleges: 
1 33333-College of Nursing, DMC, Ludhiana 
2 33431-Swami Vivekanand College of Nursing & Hospital, Khanna 
3 33443-Sidhu College of Nursing, Doraha, Ludhiana 
4 33398-Sanjeevani College of Nursing, Daudpur,Khanna 

  

  
 
 



Centre No. 24 
33373-Institute of Nursing Education,Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital,Ludhiana : is centre of 
following colleges: 

1 
33371-College of Nursing,  Mohan Dai Oswal Cancer Treatment & Research Foundation, 
Ludhiana 

2 33351-Sigma College of Nursing,Ludhiana 
3 33350-Shaheed Kartar Singh Sarabha College of Nursing, Sarabha(Ldh) 

    
Centre No. 25 33333-College of Nursing, DMC, Ludhiana : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33332-College of Nursing, CMC, Ludhiana 
2 33412-Mata Saraswati Institute of Nursing,Birmi,Ludhiana 

    
Centre No. 26 33347-Nightingale College of Nursing,Narangwal,Ludhiana : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33338-Guru Hargobind College of Nursing, Raikot 
2 33439-SML CON, Ludhiana 
3 33395-Guru Nanak College of Nursing, Gopalpur,Ludhiana 

    
    

Centre No. 27 
33371-College of Nursing,  Mohan Dai Oswal Cancer Treatment & Research Foundation, 
Ludhiana : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33373-Institute of Nursing Education,Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital,Ludhiana 
2 33343-Kular College of Nursing,VPO Kishangarh,Ludhiana 

    
Centre No. 28 33338-Guru Hargobind College of Nursing, Raikot : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33347-Nightingale College of Nursing,Narangwal,Ludhiana 
2 33437-Guru Gobind Singh CON, Barnala 
3 33385-Lajjawati Jain Memorial Nursing Institute, Raekot 

    
Centre No. 29 33420-Bhai Gurdas Institute of Nursing, Sangrur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33407-Ajit Nursing Institute, Sunam, Sangrur 
2 33374-National Institute of Nursing, Sangrur 
3 33430-Lord Shiva College of Nursing, Sangrur 
4 33411-Life Guard Nursing Institute, Bhindran, Sangrur 

    
    
Centre No. 30 33411-Life Guard Nursing Institute, Bhindran, Sangrur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33420-Bhai Gurdas Institute of Nursing, Sangrur 
2 Homi Bhaba Cancer Instt. Sangrur 

    
Centre. No.31 Gian Sagar College of Nursing Banur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33354-Sri Sukhmani Institute of Nursing, Dera Bassi (Patiala) 
2 33370-Swift College of Nursing, Rajpura,Patiala 
3 33454- Aryans Instt. Of Nursing, VPO Nepra, Patiala 
4 Gian Sagar College of Nursing Banur 

 

 
 



Centre No. 32  33337-Government College of Nursing, Patiala : is centre of following colleges: 
1 33337-Government College of Nursing, Patiala. 
2 33406-Bhai Gurdas General Nursing College,Nandpur  Kesho,Patiala 
3 33357-Adarsh College of Nursing, Patiala 

    

Centre No. 33 
33419-Sri Guru Harkrishan Sahib College of Nursing, Sohana,Mohali : is centre of following 
colleges: 

1 33348-Rattan Professional Education College, Sohana(Mohali) 
2 33414-Rayat Bahra College of Nursing, Sohauran,Mohali 
3 Universal Instt. of Nursing, Ballopur, Lalru 
4 33359-Ambika College of Nursing, Badali (Mohali) 
5 33352-Silver Oaks College of Nursing, Mohali. 

    
Centre No. 34 33422-SPHE College of Nursing, Gharuan, Kharar, Mohali : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33364-Mata Sahib Kaur College of Nursing ,Balongi,Mohali 
2 33405-Amar Professional College of Nursing, Dayalpura,Mohali 
3 33452- Mohali College of Nursing, Bhagatpura 
4 

     
Centre No. 35 33414-Rayat Bahra College of Nursing, Sohauran,Mohali : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33422-SPHE College of Nursing, Gharuan, Kharar, Mohali 
2 33419-Sri Guru Harkrishan Sahib College of Nursing, Sohana,Mohali 

    
Centre No. 36 33391-JUSS Institute of Nursing, Sekhwan,Gurdaspur : is centre of following colleges: 

1 33442-City Nursing College, Gurdaspur 
2 33372-Bibi Rehmete,College of Nursing ,Gurdaspur 

    

Centre No. 37 
33427-Chief Khalsa Diwan International College of Nursing, Amritsar : is centre of following 
colleges: 

1 33342-Khalsa College of Nursing, Amritsar 
    

Centre No. 38 
33440-Bhai Ghanayia Ekta College of Nursing, Dharamkot, Moga : is centre of following 
colleges: 

1 33334-Dr.Shyam Lal Thapar College of Nursing, Moga 
    
 Centre No. 39   Chintpurni College of Nursing, Pathankot: is centre of following colleges: 

 1 Aman Bhalla College of Nursing, Pathankot 

  Centre No. 40 33416-Malwa College of Nursing,Mehal Kalan,Barnala: is centre of following colleges: 
1 33416-Malwa College of Nursing,Mehal Kalan,Barnala 

 

 
 
 

Centre No. 41 33381-Shiv Shakti College of Nursing, Bhikhi, Mansa: is centre of following colleges: 
1 33381-Shiv Shakti College of Nursing, Bhikhi, Mansa 



  
Centre No. 42 33357-Adarsh College of Nursing, Patiala: is centre of following colleges: 

1 33434-Ashoka Inst. of Nsg, Patiala 
  

Centre No. 43 33399-Saraswati Nursing Institute,Dhianpura, Ropar: is centre of following colleges: 
1 33399-Saraswati Nursing Institute,Dhianpura, Ropar 
2 33397-Bee Kay Institute of Nursing, Behrampur,Ropar 

  
Centre No. 44 Guru Gobind Singh College of Nursing,Talwandi Sabo,  Bathinda: is centre of following colleges: 

1 33392-Punjab Public College of Nursing, Katar Singh Wala,Bathinda 
 Sd/- 
 Controller of Examinations 

 


